
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-I 10009 

No. DE.41/Sports/2022/SY1-S7 98 
Dated: 1n)22 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: Schedule of Delhi State School Games (Athletics Meet) 2022-23. 

With reference to Circular No. DE.41/Sports/2022/4590-4639 
dated 08.12.2022, Sports 

Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is conducting its Athletics Meet for 

the year 2022-23 w.e.f. 26th December 2022 to 30th December 2022 at Thygraj Stadium, 

INA 

The schedule of Athletics Meet 2022-23 is now enclosed for all age categories i.e., U-

14, U-17 & U-19 years. 

In case of any query, please contact Smt. Sunita Rai, Athletics Coach (9891438386). 

(Sanjay Kr. Ambasta) 

Deputy Director of Education (Sports) 

Copy forwarded to the:-

1. All RDEs 

2. All DDEs of the District and zones 

3. All ADEs 

4. All SPEs 

5. PS to Director (Edn) 
6. Concerned Coaches. 

7. OS (1T) with the request to place the circular on website. 

(Sanjay Kr. Armbasta) 

Deputy Director of Education (Sports) 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: 2022-2023 

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX 

ATHLETIC MEET 

1ST DAY (26/12/2022) 
S.No Event Age-Group Heats-Final Delhi State School Year 

Games 
3:53.80 sec. 
4:35.62 sec. 
1.64 mtrs. 

8.65 mtrs 
5.23 mtrs. 

10.70 sec. 
12.37 sec 
10.81 sec. 
12.48 sec. 

11.24 sec 
13.22 sec. 
2.05 mtrs. 

16.53 mtrs._ 
6.77 mtrs. 

46.15 secC. 

56.48 sec. 

2014 
2019 

Fina 1500 mtrs. 
1500 mtrs. 
High Jumnp 

U-19 Sr. Boys 
U-19 Sr. Girls 

U-19 Sr. Girls 
Shotput (3.00kg.)U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-19 Sr. Boys 

U-19 Sr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 

Final 
Final 

Final 
2018 

2018 
2012 
2001 

2019 
2018 

Long jumpP 
100 mtrs. 
100 mtrs. 

100 mtrs. 
100 mtrs. 
100 mtrs. 
100 mtrs. 

High Jump 

Final 
Heats 

Heats 
|Heats 
Heats 
Heats 

2019 9 U-17 Jr. Girls 

2015 
2019 

U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 
U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 
U-19 Sr. Boys 

Shotput (4.00kg.) JU-14Sub Jr. Boys 
U-17 Jr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

| 10 
Heats 

2015 Final 
Final 
Final 

2012 
2018 
2013 

| 2019 

3 

Long jumP 
4X100 Relay 
4X100 Relay 

14 

Heats/Final 
Heats/Final 

15 

16 

Note:- All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day. 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL ToWN: DELHI-110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: 2022-2023 

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX 

ATHLETIC MEET 

2nd DAY (27/12/2022) 

Delhi State 

Games 
9:04.70 sec. 
11:06.81 sec. 
1.50 mtrs. 
14.38 mtrs. 
12.14 mtrs. 
5.40 mtrs. 
21.70 sec 
24.97sec 
21.91 sec. 
25.b8 SE: 
23.19 sec 
26.96 seC. 
1:55.04 sec. 
2:16.58 sec. 
1:56.51 sec 

2:12.18 sec. 
1:24.52 sec. 
1.38.78 sec. 

1.95 mtrs. 
10.40 mrts. 
16.81 mtrs. 

Heats-Final hool Year 
S.No Event Age-Group 

2001 
2018 
2018 

2013 
2022 
2018 

Final U-17 Jr. Boys 
U-17 Jr. Girls 
| U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 

Shotput (3.00kg.) U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-19 Sr. Girls 
U-19 Sr. Boys 

U-19 Sr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 
U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 

|U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 
U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-19 Sr. Boys 
U-19 Sr. Girls 
U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 
U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 

U-19 Sr. Boys 
U-19 Sr. Boys 

U-19 Sr. Girls 

3000 mtrs. 
3000 mtrs. 
High Jump 

Triple jumnp 

Final 
Final 
Final 

Final 
Final Long jump 

200 mtrs. 
200 mtrs. 
200 mtrS. 
200 mtrs. 

2004 
Heats 

Heats 
Heats 
Heats 

2018 

2018 

9 
10 
11 

2018 
2015 
2019 

2014 
2014 
2015 
2018 
2017 

Heats 200 mtrs. 

Heats 200 mtrs. 
800 mtrsS. 
800 mtrs. 

800 mtrs. 
800 mtrs. 

600mtrs. 
600mtrs. 
High Jump 

Triple jumnp 
Shotput(5.00kg.) 

Long jumpP 
4X100 Relay 
4X100 Relay_ 

12 
Final 
Final 
Final 
Final 

Heats/Final 
Heats/Fina 
Final 

2022 

2015 
2018 

18 
9 

Final 
2019 

Final 
1999 7.18 mtrs. 

43.95 sec. 
53.35 sec. 

Final 
22 

Heats/Final 
Heats/Final 

2011 
2022 23 

24 

Note: All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same 

day. 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL ToWN: DELHI-110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: 2022-2023 

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX 

ATHLETIC MEET 

3rd DAY (28/12/2022) 

Delhi State School Year 
Heats-Final 

S.No Event Age-Group 
Games 

2018 
Final 8:56.43 sec. 

3000 mtrs. U-19 Sr. Boys 1992 
Final | 10:45.1 sec. 

3000 mtrs. U-19 Sr. Girls 
2018 

Final 12.22 mtrs. U-19 Sr. Girls Shotput (3.00kg.) 2018 
Final 1.44mtrs. U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

HIgh JumP 
Long jumnp 
Triple jumnp 

2006 
Final 4.71 mtrs. U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

2018 10.99 mtrs. 
U-19 Sr. Girls Final 

2019 
49.07 sec. 
57.38 Sec 

U-19 Sr. Boys Heats 
400 mtrs. 2018 

400 mtrs. U-19 Sr. Girls Heats 
2018 

Heats 49.38 sec. 
U-17 Jr. Boys 400 mtrs. 2019 

Heats 56.41 sec. 
U-17 Jr. Gils 
U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

U-17 Jr Boys 
U-17 Jr Girls 

10 400 mtrs. 50.63 secC 2017 
Heats 

400 mtrs. 11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
| 20 

21 
22 

1:01.44 sec. 2019 
Heats 

400 mtrs. 

1500 mtrs 
4.07.05 sec. 2018 

Final 
Cir na 4.57.85 sec. 2018 

1500 mtrs. 2007 
Final 1.85 mtrs. 

U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 
High Jumnp 
Shotput (5.00kg.) 

2018 
Final 15.77 mtrs. 

U-19 Sr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 
U-19 Sr. Boys 

2013 
Final 6.26 mtrs. 

Long jumpP 
Triple jumnp 
4X100 Relay 

2018 14.57 mtrs. 
Final 

2018 
Heats/Final 

Heats/Final 
Heats/Final 

44.75 sec. 

52.90 sec. 
4:28.26sec. 
3:30.00 sec. 

U-17 Jr. Boys 2019 

4X100 Relay 
U-17 Jr. Girls 

2022 
2018 

U-19 Sr. Girls 4X400 Relay 

4X400 Relay | U-19 Sr. Boys Heats/Final 

Note:- All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same 

day. 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOwN: DELHI-110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: 2022-2023 

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEXx 

ATHLETIC MEET 

4th DAY (29/12/2022) 

Delhi State SchoolYear 
Games 

45.16 mtrs 
49.30 mtrs. 
32.28 mtrs. 
52.68 mtrs. 
40.50 mtrs 
47.90 mtrs. 

S.No Event Age-Group Heats-Final 

2005 
2022 
2013 

Discus (1.00 kg.) 
Discus (1.50 kg.) 
Discus (1.00 kg) 
Discus (1.00 kg.) U-14 Sub Jr. Boys 
Discus (1.00 kg.) 

Discus (1.50 kg.) U-19 Sr. Boys 

U-17 Jr. Girls 
U-17 Jr. Boys 

U-14 Sub Jr. Girls 

Final 

Final 

Final 

Final 2019 

U-19 Sr. Girls Final 2001 
Final 2018 

Note: 

1. Programme is subject to change if need arises. 

2. One Athlete can participate in three events only excluding relay 
3. Chest No. And ldentity card & age proof compulsory to take part in Delhi State School Games 
4. The event will be treated cancelled, f the entries are less than four in any event. 

5. Decision of the judges will be treated as final. 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOwN: DELHI-110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: 2022-2023 

Venue: TYAGARAJ SPORTS coMPLEX 

ATHLETIC MEET 

5th DAY (30/12/2022) 
S.No Event Age-GroupP Heats-Final Delhi State School Year 

Games 
34.54 mtrs. 
62.80 mtrs. 
35.09 mtrs. 
62.57 mtrs. 

2022 
Javelin (500 gms.) U-17 Jr. Girls 
Javelin (700 gms. 

Javelin (500 gms.)U-19 Sr. Girls 
Javelin (700 gms.) U-19 Sr. Boys 

Final 
Final 
Final 

2018 
2019 
2019 

U-17 Jr. Boys 

Final 

Note: 

1. All the quarter final, semi final & final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day. 

2. Programme is subject to change if need arises. 

3. One Athlete can participate in three events only excluding relay. 

4. Chest No. And ldentity card & age proof compulsory to take part in Delhi State School Games. 

5. The event will be treated cancelled, if the entries are less than four in any event. 

6. Decision of the judges will be treated as final. 

(SANJAY KUMAR AMBASTA) 

Deputy Director of Sports 
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