GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

No. DE.41/ Sports/2022/5749-5398

Dated: - 19/12/22

CIRCULAR

Sub: - Schedule of Delhi State School Games (Athletics Meet) 2022-23.

With reference to Circular No. DE.41/Sports/2022/4590-4639 dated 08.12.2022, Sports Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is conducting its Athletics Meet for the year 2022-23 w.e.f. 26th December 2022 to 30th December 2022 at Thygraj Stadium, INA.

The schedule of Athletics Meet 2022-23 is now enclosed for all age categories i.e., U-14, U-17 & U-19 years.

In case of any query, please contact Smt. Sunita Rai, Athletics Coach (9891438386).

(Sanjay Kr. Ambasta)
Deputy Director of Education (Sports)

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. All RDEs
- 2. All DDEs of the District and zones
- 3. All ADEs
- 4. All SPEs
- 5. PS to Director (Edn)
- 6. Concerned Coaches.
- 7. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.

(Sanjay Kr. Ambasta)

Deputy Director of Education (Sports)

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: - 2022-2023

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX

ATHLETIC MEET

1ST DAY (26/12/2022)

S.No	Event	Age-Group	Heats-Final	Delhi State School Games	Year
1	1500 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	3:53.80 sec.	2014
2	1500 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	4:35.62 sec.	2019
3	High Jump	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	1.64 mtrs.	2018
4	Shotput (3.00kg.)	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Final	8.65 mtrs.	2018
5	Long jump	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	5.23 mtrs.	2012
6	100 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats	10.70 sec.	2001
7	100 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls	Heats	12.37 sec	2019
8	100 mtrs	U-17 Jr. Boys	Heats	10.81 sec.	2018
9	100 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Girls	Heats	12.48 sec.	2019
10	100 mtrs	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Heats	11.24 sec	2015
11	100 mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Heats	13.22 sec.	2019
12	High Jump	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	2.05 mtrs.	2015
13	Shotput (4.00kg.)	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Final	16.53 mtrs.	2012
14	Long jump	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	6.77 mtrs.	2018
15	4X100 Relay	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Heats/Final	46.15 sec.	2013
16	4X100 Relay	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Heats/Final	56.48 sec.	2019

Note: - All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day.



DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: - 2022-2023

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX

ATHLETIC MEET

2nd DAY (27/12/2022)

S.No	Event	Age-Group	Heats-Final	Delhi State School Games	Year
1	3000 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	9:04.70 sec.	2001
1		U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	11:06.81 sec.	2018
2	3000 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	1.50 mtrs.	2018
3	High Jump	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	14.38 mtrs.	2013
4	Triple jump	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	12.14 mtrs.	2022
5	Shotput (3.00kg.)	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	5.40 mtrs.	2018
6	Long jump	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats	21.70 sec.	2004
7	200 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls	Heats	24.97sec	2018
8	200 mtrs.		Heats	21.91 sec.	2018
9	200 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Boys U-17 Jr. Girls	Heats	25.68 sec.	2018
10	200 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Giris	Heats	23.19 sec	2015
11	200 mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Heats	26.96 sec.	2019
12	200 mtrs.		Final	1:55.04 sec.	2014
13	800 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	2:16.58 sec.	2014
14	800 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	1:56.51 sec	2015
15	800 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	2:12.18 sec.	2018
16	800 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls	Heats/Final	1:24.52 sec.	2017
17	600mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Heats/Final	1.38.78 sec.	2022
18	600mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Final	1.95 mtrs.	2015
19	High Jump	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	10.40 mrts.	2018
20	Triple jump	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	16.81 mtrs.	2019
21	Shotput (5.00kg.)	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	7.18 mtrs.	1999
22	Long jump	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats/Final	43.95 sec.	2011
23	4X100 Relay	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats/Final	53.35 sec.	2022
24	4X100 Relay	U-19 Sr. Girls	neats/rinal	33.33 300.	

Note: - All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day.



DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: - 2022-2023

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX

ATHLETIC MEET

3rd DAY (28/12/2022)

S.No	Event	Age-Group	Heats-Final	Delhi State School Games	Year
		11 40 S. Davis	Final	8:56.43 sec.	2018
1	3000 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	10:45.1 sec.	1992
2	3000 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls		12.22 mtrs.	2018
3	Shotput (3.00kg.)	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	1.44mtrs.	2018
4	High Jump	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Final	4.71 mtrs.	2006
5	Long jump	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Final	10.99 mtrs.	2018
6	Triple jump	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final		2019
7	400 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats	49.07 sec.	2018
8	400 mtrs.	U-19 Sr. Girls	Heats	57.38 sec	2018
	400 mtrs.	U-17 Jr. Boys	Heats	49.38 sec.	
9		U-17 Jr. Girls	Heats	56.41 sec.	2019
10	400 mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Heats	50.63 sec	2017
11	400 mtrs.	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Heats	1:01.44 sec.	2019
12	400 mtrs.		Final	4.07.05 sec.	2018
13	1500 mtrs	U-17 Jr Boys	Final	4.57.85 sec.	2018
14	1500 mtrs.	U-17 Jr Girls	Final	1.85 mtrs.	2007
15	High Jump	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Final	15.77 mtrs.	2018
16	Shotput (5.00kg.)	Ų-19 Sr. Boys		6.26 mtrs.	2013
17	Long jump	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Final	14.57 mtrs.	2018
18	Triple jump	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final		2018
19	4X100 Relay	U-17 Jr. Boys	Heats/Final	44.75 sec.	2019
	4X100 Relay	U-17 Jr. Girls	Heats/Final	52.90 sec.	
20		U-19 Sr. Girls	Heats/Final	4:28.26sec.	2022
21 22	4X400 Relay	U-19 Sr. Boys	Heats/Final	3:30.00 sec.	2018

Note: - All the Quarter final, semi Final and final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day.



DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: - 2022-2023

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX

ATHLETIC MEET

4th DAY (29/12/2022)

S.No	Event	Age-Group	Heats-Final	Delhi State School Games	Year
1	Discus (1.00 kg.)	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	45.16 mtrs.	2005
2	Discus (1.50 kg.)	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	49.30 mtrs.	2022
3	Discus (1.00 kg.)	U-14 Sub Jr. Girls	Final	32.28 mtrs.	2013
4	Discus (1.00 kg.)	U-14 Sub Jr. Boys	Final	52.68 mtrs.	2019
5	Discus (1.00 kg.)	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	40.50 mtrs.	2001
6	Discus (1.50 kg.)	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	47.90 mtrs.	2018

Note: -

- 1. Programme is subject to change if need arises.
- 2. One Athlete can participate in three events only excluding relay.
- 3. Chest No. And Identity card & age proof compulsory to take part in Delhi State School Games.
- 4. The event will be treated cancelled, if the entries are less than four in any event.
- 5. Decision of the judges will be treated as final.



DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009

DELHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES: - 2022-2023

Venue:-TYAGARAJ SPORTS COMPLEX

ATHLETIC MEET

5th DAY (30/12/2022)

S.No	Event	Age-Group	Heats-Final	Delhi State School Games	Year
1	Javelin (500 gms.)	U-17 Jr. Girls	Final	34.54 mtrs.	2022
2	Javelin (700 gms.)	U-17 Jr. Boys	Final	62.80 mtrs.	2018
3	Javelin (500 gms.)	U-19 Sr. Girls	Final	35.09 mtrs.	2019
4	Javelin (700 gms.)	U-19 Sr. Boys	Final	62.57 mtrs.	2019

Note: -

- 1. All the quarter final, semi final & final in the track events will be held in the same manner same day.
- 2. Programme is subject to change if need arises.
- 3. One Athlete can participate in three events only excluding relay.
- 4. Chest No. And Identity card & age proof compulsory to take part in Delhi State School Games.
- 5. The event will be treated cancelled, if the entries are less than four in any event.
- 6. Decision of the judges will be treated as final.

(SANJAY KUMAR AMBASTA)

Deputy Director of Sports